Y-90UZ-U	<u></u>			
FORM PTO-1595	REC	06-10-	1998	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0			Patient and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	•			) -MAY 22 1939 - W
To the Honorable Comm		10073	4049	adjed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John R. CHASE AND Bruce Leon JEPPESEN			2. Name a Name:_	and address of receiving party(ies) BOURNS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? 🛭	Yes X No		Address: 1200 Columbia Avenue Everside, California 92507
3. Nature of conveyance:				
∠ Assignment	⊃ <i>N</i>	Merger	Street A	Address: 1200 Columbia Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Change of Name	City:_Rí	iverside State: CA ZIP: 92507
Execution Date: May 1	1, 18th, 19	998	Additional	I name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🕱 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or plants</li> <li>If this document is being</li> <li>A. Patent Application No 09/022,102</li> <li>filed February 1</li> </ul>	filed together with			OF 160-1398 THENLEN 00000130 053580 03055105
		Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ﴾	X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Howard J. Klein			6. Total nu	imber of applications and patents involved:
Name: KLEIN & SZE	KERES, LLP		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: 4199 Campus Drive			□ Enci	losed
	e 700 ne, CA 92612		<b>⊠</b> Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account
	Campus Drive e 700		· ·	account number: (Bourns, Inc.)
	State: CA	ZIP: 92612	02-328 (Attach du	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	<del></del>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowled the original document.	ge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	nation is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Howard J. Klein, Reg		Hwand	The	May 19 1998
Name of Person Signir	_	er of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attack	hments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, John R. CHASE and Bruce Leon JEPPESEN, both citizens of United States of America residing at 85 Bristol Road, Logan, Utah 84341 and 1273 Eastridge Circle, Logan, Utah 94321 respectively (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: PASSIVE COMPONENT INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CHIP for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 11, 1998 as application number 09/022,102.

> 16645 Gossover Lane, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005

WHEREAS, BOURNS, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 1200 Columbia Avenue, Riverside, California 92507, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

[C:WP:PATDOCS:P9602ASI.MNT]

1

**ASSIGNORS** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
John R. CHASE
State of Utah )
State of Utah ) ss.:  County of Cache
On this // day of /// 1998, before me, Linda S. Societa, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
WITNESS my hand and official seal:
Notary Public
SEAL:  NOTARY PUBLIC LINDA S. SORENSON 1400 North 1000 West Logan, UT 84321 My Commission Expires March 3rd, 1999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 1998.
Bruce Leon JEPPESEN
State of Missouri )
State of Missouri) ) ss.: County of Stevis
<del></del>
On this day of, 1998, before me,
WITNESS my hand and official seal:  Olarno Dicale  Notary Public
SEAL:  Elaine E. Seichko, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 8/18/98

RECORDED: 05/22/1998